## November 25, 2021

### **Press Release**

# Valuence



# Nanboya Opens a Third Location in Malaysia!

The Valuence Group offers *life-changing value* tailored to all stakeholders, encouraging every person in the world to *live true to yourself*. Valuence International Singapore Pte. Ltd. (Singapore; Antonio Lei, representative director) has announced the November 18, 2021 opening of a third Nanboya location in Malaysia, Nanboya Bukit Jalil.

# New Location Opens in the Affluent Bukit Jalil District

Valuence International Singapore opened its first store in Malaysia, Nanboya Plaza Damas, in December 2020. The aim of this first location was to grow recognition for the Nanboya brand and promote a culture of reuse in Malaysia, a country in which diverse ethnic groups coexist. In October 2021, Nanboya opened a second location in Malaysia, Nanboya Isetan Lot 10. The uniquely Nanboya customer service includes warmly welcoming customers into a privacy-conscious office space, offering drinks and other beverages to customers as they wait for appraisals, and quick, efficient appraisals. This style of service has been regarded highly among local customers, generating repeat business. While the opening of this third location was delayed due to lockdowns in Malaysia in response to COVID-19, Valuence Group and local partners worked in close cooperation to open the doors. This third location, Nanboya Bukit Jalil, will continue the Nanboya tradition of proposing sustainable lifestyles that convert unnecessary items into money through a purchase transaction, rather than simply throwing items away. In this way, Nanboya aims to create circular societies, expand recognition of the Nanboya brand, and create more loyal customers.

#### **Press Release**

# Valuence

### Buying Office Overview

Namboya Bukit Jalil is scheduled to open in Bukit Jalil, a suburb of Kuala Lumpur, which is the capital of Malaysia. Bukit Jalil is a city expected to grow in the future, spurred by the active development of luxury condominiums and highrise apartments in the area. Nanboya Bukit Jalil will operate the Nanboya buying service, tailored mainly to the local middle class, foreign expatriates, and other nearby residents.



- Office name: Nanboya Bukit Jalil
- · Grand opening: November 18, 2021
- · Address: P6-2, Pusat Bandar Bukit Jalil, Jalan Jalil Utama 2, Bukit Jalil, 57000 Kuala Lumpur
- · Operating hours: 10:00-19:00 Monday-Friday; 10:00-13:00 Saturday (local time) \*Closed Sunday/Holidays
- · Eligible Items: Luxury brand items (bags, watches), jewelry, apparel
- · Supported Languages: English, Mandarin, Malaysian
- · Facebook : <u>https://www.facebook.com/nanboya.my</u> (@nanboya.my)
- · Instagram : <u>https://www.instagram.com/nanboya.my/</u> (@nanboya.my)
- ■Valuence International Singapore Pte. Ltd. (\* Wholly owned by Valuence International Ltd.)
- Established: December 2019
- · Representative: Antonio Lei
- Head office: 198B South Bridge Road, Singapore 058747

■Valuence International Ltd. (https://www.valuence.inc/en/international/)

- · Established: November 19, 2008 (Group established: September 2015)
- Representative Director and President: Susumu Muguruma
- · Head office: 7F&8F, Nathan Hill, 38 Hillwood Road, Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon, Hong Kong
- · Business lines: Purchase and sales of luxury brand goods, precious metals, gems, etc.
- ■Valuence Holdings Inc. (https://www.valuence.inc/en/)
- · Securities code: 9270
- · Established: December 28, 2011
- · Representative Director: Shinsuke Sakimoto
- · Head office: Shinagawa Season Terrace 28F, 1-2-70 Konan, Minato-ku, Tokyo, 108-0075
- Business Lines: Group management, strengthening management, strategic planning, and maximizing corporate value
- \* Valuence International is a group company of Valuence Holdings Inc. (Securities Code: TSE Mothers 9270)